

Program No 2990-S Term 08/01/09 To 07/31/12								
TITLE: SINGLE AND MULTI COLOR PRINTING								
				(Contr #1 - E4)		(Contr #2 - G4)		(Contr #3 - I4)
				Monarch Litho		Current Contractor		GPO Estimate
		BASIS OF		Montebello, CA		Monarch Litho		
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I. PRINTING, BINDING AND DISTRIBUTION:								
1.	Printing in a Single Ink Color:							
(a)	Perfect Bound - Per Page:							
(1)	Makeready And/Or Setup.....	40	26.00	1,040.00	25.00	1,000.00	23.31	932.40
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies.....	720	1.20	864.00	1.00	720.00	1.34	964.80
(b)	Looseleaf - Per Page:							
(1)	Makeready And/Or Setup.....	40	26.00	1,040.00	25.00	1,000.00	18.10	724.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies.....	720	1.20	864.00	1.00	720.00	1.03	741.60
(c)	Saddle-Stitch - Per Page:							
(1)	Makeready And/Or Setup.....	40	26.00	1,040.00	25.00	1,000.00	18.10	724.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies.....	720	1.20	864.00	1.00	720.00	0.90	648.00
(d)	Single-Sheet Products - Per Trim /Page Unit:							
(1)	Makeready And/Or Setup.....	16	26.00	416.00	25.00	400.00	31.02	496.32
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies.....	560	1.20	672.00	1.00	560.00	1.03	576.80
2.	Printing Four-Color Process:							
(a)	Perfect Bound - Per Page:							
(1)	Makeready And/Or Setup.....	160	75.00	12,000.00	70.00	11,200.00	56.87	9,099.20
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies.....	2,400	2.20	5,280.00	2.00	4,800.00	2.45	5,880.00
(b)	Looseleaf - Per Page:							
(1)	Makeready And/Or Setup.....	40	75.00	3,000.00	70.00	2,800.00	56.87	2,274.80
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies.....	720	2.20	1,584.00	2.00	1,440.00	2.45	1,764.00
(c)	Saddle-Stitch - Per Page:							
(1)	Makeready And/Or Setup.....	400	75.00	30,000.00	70.00	28,000.00	56.87	22,748.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies.....	7,200	2.20	15,840.00	2.00	14,400.00	2.45	17,640.00
(d)	Single-Sheet Products - Per Trim/Page Unit							
(1)	Makeready And/Or Setup.....	100	75.00	7,500.00	70.00	7,000.00	133.87	13,387.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies.....	3,500	2.20	7,700.00	2.00	7,000.00	4.39	15,365.00
3.	Printing in Addl Ink Color(s) and/or Varnishes:							
(a)	Perfect Bound - Per Page:							
(1)	Makeready And/Or Setup.....	80	16.00	1,280.00	15.00	1,200.00	12.60	1,008.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies.....	1,440	0.55	792.00	0.50	720.00	0.45	648.00
(b)	Looseleaf - Per Page:							
(1)	Makeready And/Or Setup.....	40	16.00	640.00	15.00	600.00	12.60	504.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies.....	720	0.55	396.00	0.50	360.00	0.45	324.00
(c)	Saddle-Stitch - Per Page:							
(1)	Makeready And/Or Setup.....	240	16.00	3,840.00	15.00	3,600.00	12.60	3,024.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies.....	4,320	0.55	2,376.00	0.50	2,160.00	0.45	1,944.00
(d)	Single-Sheet Products - Per Trim/Page Unit							
(1)	Makeready And/Or Setup.....	80	16.00	1,280.00	15.00	1,200.00	27.39	2,191.20
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies.....	2,000	0.55	1,100.00	0.50	1,000.00	1.07	2,140.00
4.	Application of Gloss UV Coating:							
(a)	Covers 1 and/or 4 - Per Page:							
(1)	Makeready And/Or Setup.....	80	70.00	5,600.00	65.00	5,200.00	77.55	6,204.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies.....	1,440	5.00	7,200.00	4.75	6,840.00	5.81	8,366.40
(b)	Single-Sheet Products - Per Trim/Page Unit:							
(1)	Makeready And/Or Setup.....	10	70.00	700.00	65.00	650.00	77.55	775.50
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies.....	350	4.00	1,400.00	3.75	1,312.50	5.81	2,033.50
Program No 2990-S Term 08/01/09 To 07/31/12								
TITLE: SINGLE AND MULTI COLOR PRINTING								
				(Contr #1 - E4)		(Contr #2 - G4)		(Contr #3 - I4)
				Monarch Litho		Current Contractor		GPO Estimate

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF		Montebello, CA		Monarch Litho		COST
		AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	
II. PAPER:								
Per 100 Page-Size Leaves:								
(a)	White Offset Bk - 70#.....	200	1.50	300.00	1.35	270.00	1.74	348.00
(b)	Colored Offset Bk - 70#.....	70	2.05	143.50	1.85	129.50	2.26	158.20
(c)	White Laid Finish Bk - 70#.....	100	4.20	420.00	3.80	380.00	5.17	517.00
(d)	No 1 White Litho Coated Bk - 70#.....	200	1.60	320.00	1.45	290.00	1.93	386.00
(e)	No 1 White Litho Coated Bk- 80#.....	1,100	1.85	2,035.00	1.65	1,815.00	2.22	2,442.00
(f)	No 1 White Litho Coated Bk - 100#.....	1,300	2.30	2,990.00	2.10	2,730.00	2.81	3,653.00
(g)	White Matte Coated Bk - 70#.....	230	1.60	368.00	1.45	333.50	1.99	457.70
(h)	White Matte Coated Bk - 80#.....	400	1.85	740.00	1.65	660.00	2.22	888.00
(i)	No 1 White Dull Coated Bk - 70#.....	400	1.65	660.00	1.50	600.00	1.93	772.00
(j)	No 1 White Dull Coated Bk - 80#.....	1,800	1.88	3,384.00	1.70	3,060.00	2.22	3,996.00
(k)	No 1 White Dull Coated Bk - 100#.....	250	2.37	592.50	2.15	537.50	2.65	662.50
(l)	White Vellum Cover - 65#.....	70	4.25	297.50	3.85	269.50	4.52	316.40
(m)	Colored Vellum Cover - 65#.....	70	4.57	319.90	4.15	290.50	5.17	361.90
(n)	White Laid Finish Cover - 65#.....	70	7.15	500.50	6.50	455.00	8.08	565.60
(o)	Clrd Smooth-Fancy Finish Cvr 80#-50% Recycled	100	11.50	1,150.00	10.50	1,050.00	14.22	1,422.00
(p)	Clrd Smooth-Fancy Finish Cvr-80#-100% Recycle	100	17.00	1,700.00	15.50	1,550.00	19.39	1,939.00
(q)	No 1 White Gloss Cover - 80#.....	560	3.50	1,960.00	3.20	1,792.00	4.77	2,671.20
(r)	No 1 White Gloss Cover - 10 pt.....	420	4.40	1,848.00	4.00	1,680.00	5.80	2,436.00
(s)	White Matte Cover - 80#.....	70	3.52	246.40	3.20	224.00	4.77	333.90
(t)	No 1 White Dull Cover - 80#.....	70	3.75	262.50	3.40	238.00	4.84	338.80
(u)	No 1 White Dull Cover - 100#.....	70	4.68	327.60	4.25	297.50	6.06	424.20
(v)	White Cast Coated Cover - 10 pt.....	50	8.80	440.00	8.00	400.00	10.98	549.00
III. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:								
(a)	Die-Cut 6x4" Window Cvr 1 - Per Publication:							
(1)	Make ready And/Or Setup.....	3	85.00	255.00	85.00	255.00	87.66	262.98
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies.....	54	6.50	351.00	6.50	351.00	7.42	400.68
(b)	Page Proofs-Digital or Analog-Per Trim/Pg Unit....	600	3.00	1,800.00	2.50	1,500.00	2.02	1,212.00
(c)	1-Piece Lam 4-Clr Proof-Dig/Ana-Trim/Pg Unit.....	500	28.00	14,000.00	25.00	12,500.00	14.32	7,160.00
Digital Manipulation of Furn Dig Files & Images								
(d)	Per Hour.....	20	75.00	1,500.00	75.00	1,500.00	91.18	1,823.60
(e)	Perforating Off Fold - Per 100 Leaves.....	50	2.00	100.00	2.00	100.00	3.51	175.50
(f)	Drilling 1-3 Holes - Per 100 Leaves.....	150	0.50	75.00	0.50	75.00	1.17	175.50
(g)	Shrink-Film Packaging - Each Package.....	5,800	0.28	1,624.00	0.25	1,450.00	0.17	986.00
(h)	Folding Flat Sheet Prod - Per 100 Sheets.....	700	3.00	2,100.00	3.00	2,100.00	2.45	1,715.00
(i)	Scoring Bk Covers/Sgl Sheet Prod-Per 100 Sheets	500	1.60	800.00	1.60	800.00	2.55	1,275.00
IV. ACCELERATED DELIVERY:								
Percentage upcharge charged for accelerated delivery of orders within five days after notification of availability of Gov't furnished mat'ls for pickup by the contractor.								
(This charge shall not apply to orders requiring more than five workdays to produce and delivery the order).....								
Subtotal Items I, II, III								
				159,918.40			147,285.50	163,953.18
Estimated % of orders with accelerated delivery		5%	7995.92				7364.28	8197.66
Contractor's upcharge for accelerated delivery			10%	799.59	N/A			N/A
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$160,717.99			\$147,285.50	\$163,953.18
DISCOUNT				2%	\$3,214.36	2%	\$2,945.71	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$157,503.63			\$144,339.79	\$163,953.18